 (
BOARD OF COMMUNITY RELATIONS
Working to Build a Better Community
)



DATE:	January 11, 2016

TO:		Building Management
CC:		Alan Bannister, Executive Officer to the Mayor

FROM:	Linda Alvarado-Arce, Executive Director, ext. 1565

SUBJECT:	 BCR Board Meetings “after hours”


The BCR Board will meet on the following days at 5:30 pm, as will the Executive Board (as indicated below), in the BCR Conference Room, Suite 2130, located within the 1 Government Center.  Also, please remember that all BCR Board Meetings are open to the public, so if others choose to attend their names will not appear below.

BCR Board Meetings in the One Government Center after-hours:
· Tuesday, February 9, 2016 & Thursday, February 11, 2016
· Tuesday, March 8, 2016
· Tuesday, April 12, 2016
· Tuesday, May 10, 2016 & Thursday, May 12, 2016
· Tuesday, June 7, 2016
· Tuesday, July 12, 2016
· Tuesday, August 9, 2016
· Tuesday, September 7, 2016
· Tuesday, October 11, 2016
· Tuesday, November 8, 2016
· Tuesday, December 6, 2016 & Thursday, December 8, 2016

The following will be in attendance:
· Adam Maguire			*  Lilian Briggs
· Linda Meyers				*  David Sherman
· Cindy Geronimo			*  Brittany Moore
· Pastor Chris Rowell			*  Scott Noonan
· Keith Jordan				*  Jacqueline Rivers
· Joseph Zielinski			*  Mingyang Liu
· Arturo Quintero
· Pastor Kenneth Rupert
· Zaheer Hasan
· Sheena Kadi
· Sharon Lapitsky
· Najwa Badawi

THANK YOU!!!
